

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(In-Charge)**  
**Misc Arbitration Com) 114 of 2024**  
**J. Misc Case No. 26 of 2013**  
**C.N.R No.WBSP18-000112-2024**

Order No. 02  
08.11.2024

In the matter of:  
An application under  
Section 34 of the  
Arbitration and  
Conciliation Act, 1996.  
And  
In the matter of:  
STEEL AUTHORITY  
OF INDIA LIMITED.  
Vs.  
THE INDIA CEMENTS  
LIMITED & 04 OTHERS.

**ORDERED**

Today is fixed appearance of all the parties and for further order.

Respondent no.1 appears by filing Vokatnama along with affidavit of competency .Let it be kept with the record.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **09.01.2025 at 10:30 a.m.** for appearance of all the parties and for further order.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, i/c  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, i/c  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram